Registration document ENR 05/25 – Ind 3 – 11/06/24
TECHNICAL SHEET
FT-KIPIC Rev: 4
Date: 12/03/2025  P 1 / 4
DEVICE:  KIPIC HYPODERMIC NEEDLES FOR SINGLE USE
1. ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION ON THE COMPANY
1.1 Name: Aesthetic Group
1.2 Adress:

management, osteoarthritis ....
They are available in different lengths and diameters. The needles consist of a straight cannula with
bevel and a Luer Lock base.
Registration document ENR 05/25 – Ind 3 – 11/06/24
TECHNICAL SHEET
FT-KIPIC Rev: 4
Date: 12/03/2025  P 2 / 4
Procedure pack: No Yes
2.7 Catalogue references:
Item code Color code
External
diameter (mm)
Diameter
(Gauge)
Length (mm)
KIPIC21G80 Green 0,82 21 80
KIPIC25G42 Orange 0,50 25 42
KIPIC27G04 Grey 0,40 27 4
KIPIC27G13 Grey 0,40 27 13
KIPIC27G42 Grey 0,40 27 42
KIPIC30G04 Yellow 0,30 30 4
KIPIC30G13 Yellow 0,30 30 13
KIPIC30G25 Yellow 0,30 30 25
KIPIC32G04 Green 0,23 32 4
KIPIC32G08 Green 0,23 32 8
KIPIC32G13 Green 0,23 32 13
KIPIC33G04 Black 0,20 33 4
KIPIC33G08 Black 0,20 33 8
KIPIC33G13 Black 0,20 33 13
KIPIC34G04 Orange 0,18 34 8
Packaging :
UCD (Control Unit): Blister of 1 piece
CDT (Multiple of the UCD): Boxes of 100 pieces
All the needles are equipped with a polypropylene transparent sterility protection tube. This tube